

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

November 06, 2024

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: BALAXI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published today i.e., November 06, 2024, regarding the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, as published in Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) newspapers.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the Company's website at www.balaxipharma.in.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For **Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Ashish Maheshwari
Manging Director
DIN:01575984

Encl: A/a

Registered Office:

Plot No. 409, H. No. 8-2-293, Maps Towers, 3rd Floor, Phase III, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad (T.G.) - 500 096

CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598

Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: info@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

CCAL
CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

CIN: L24290TN2009PLC071563
Regd. Office: Team House, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048.
Website: www.chemfabalkalis.com Email: ccalcosecy@ccal.in
Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750860

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Current Period ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Current Period ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year
1.	Total Income from operations	7,899.87	15,503.92	7,958.25	8,189.62	15,842.73	7,958.25
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	420.88	1,031.49	768.01	72.74	340.10	665.93
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	420.88	1,031.49	768.01	72.74	340.10	665.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.72	727.61	535.33	(53.44)	36.13	430.31
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	300.79	739.68	518.66	(47.37)	48.20	413.64
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,428.66	1,428.66	1,420.60	1,428.66	1,428.66	1,420.60
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	5.10	3.77	(0.37)	0.25	3.03
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	2.05	5.06	3.73	(0.37)	0.25	3.00

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (www.chemfabalkalis.com).

For CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

Sd/-
SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO
CHAIRMAN
DIN No: 00127809

Place : Chennai
Dated : 04 November 2024

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Maps Towers, Plot No.409, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Phase-III, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500096.
CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598
Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: info@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,115.53	4,018.11	1,655.16	7,738.23	14,300.38	5,472.09
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77	1,001.52
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77	1,566.08
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	166.18	303.81	118.25	458.94	1,106.98	1,442.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	166.18	303.81	118.25	527.86	1,180.04	876.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 10 each]	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,023.02	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,023.02
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic (amount in Rs.)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01	2.82
	2. Diluted (amount in Rs.)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01	2.82

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the Company's website at www.balaxipharma.in.
b. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 05, 2024. The said Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Ashish Maheshwari
Managing Director
DIN: 01575984

Place: Dubai
Date: November 05, 2024



आरईसी लिमिटेड | REC Limited
(भारत सरकार का महारत्न उद्यम) (A Maharatna Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
Corporate Office: REC World Headquarters, Plot No. I-4, Near IFFCO Chowk Metro Station, Sector-29, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)
Tel.: +91-124-4441300 | Website: www.recindia.nic.in
CIN: L40101DL1969GOI005095 | GST: 06AAACR4512R323

Sale of Financial Assets by REC Limited under Swiss Challenge Method Process Document - Terms and Conditions for Sale REC/SAM/CPL/ARC/2024-25 Dated 06.11.2024

REC Limited invites counter bids from Asset Reconstruction Companies (ARCs) registered with the Reserve Bank of India under Section 3 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, Scheduled Commercial Banks, eligible Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFCs) including Housing Finance Companies (HFCs), Small Finance Banks and all India Financial Institutions duly licensed by Reserve Bank of India and as eligible under the "Master Direction- Reserve Bank of India (Transfer of Loan Exposures) Directions, 2021, dated 24 September 2021 (Updated as on 28 December 2023)" issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (hereinafter referred to as "RBI Master Directions") for sale of its Financial Asset as mentioned below, in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in the Process Document. The counter bids are called from the interested bidders for the challenge process under "Swiss Challenge Method", against the base offer in hand of Rs. 58,65,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Crores and Sixty Five Lakh only ("base-bid"). The bidder of base-bid will have the right to match the highest counter bid or to bid higher than the highest counter bid ("challenger bid"). The details of debt exposure and terms of sale are as under: -

Name of the borrower	Nature of Financial Asset	Admitted claim	Offer in Hand	Terms of Sale
Corporate Power Limited (CPL)*	Term loan – Consortium financing along with other lenders. REC's voting share is 19.55% in the liquidation process	₹ 28,48,30,68,673	₹ 58,65,00,000	100% cash basis

*CPL is presently under Liquidation. The loan exposure of REC Limited in CPL is hereinafter, referred to as the "Financial Asset".

The sale of Financial Asset (by way of assignment only on 100% cash basis) will be on "AS-IS-WHERE-IS AND WHATEVER-THERE-IS BASIS" and without any recourse to REC Limited. REC Limited will be assigning the outstanding debt to the Successful Bidder as on the date of execution of the requisite agreements with the Successful Bidder upon payment of entire consideration.

The Process Document containing detailed terms and conditions is available at official web site of REC Limited-www.recindia.nic.in. The interested bidders are advised to read the Process Document before participating. The last date of submission of Expression of Interest (EoI) is 13.11.2024.

For any clarification, following official may be contacted:

- a) Sh. Ratnesh Kumar, GM (SAM) - ratnesh@recindia.com, - M - 8145752534
- b) Sh. Parveen Kumar Saini, CM (SAM) - parveen@recindia.com, - M -9810944929

Place: Gurugram
Date: 06/11/2024

Sd/-
(General Manager – SAM)
REC LIMITED



An **RPLC** Company

KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030
Tel. No: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287 Website: www.kecrg.com Email: investorpoint@kecrg.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	5,113.31	4,499.03	9,625.20	19,914.17
2 Net Profit before tax	113.47	65.78	225.50	426.49
3 Net Profit for the period (after tax)	85.41	55.83	172.98	346.78
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	151.60	121.77	213.74	401.27
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)	53.42	51.42	53.42	51.42
6 Other Equity	-	-	-	4,044.28
7 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value ₹ 2/- each)	3.32	2.17	6.72	13.49

Notes:
1. The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 04, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
2. Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under: -

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,483.84	3,982.29	8,372.09	17,383.35
Profit before tax	73.90	9.36	116.97	191.58
Profit after tax	58.15	6.77	90.30	147.53

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrg.com.

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sd/-
VIMAL KEJRIWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 00026981

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 04, 2024

Visit us at www.kecrg.com



Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office: 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333
Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com
CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30 th September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 th September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,122.59	17,746.89	8,140.51	24,869.48	27,167.27	50,602.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,209.21)	8,347.96	1,848.83	7,138.75	13,070.49	21,132.20
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,209.21)	8,347.96	1,848.83	7,138.75	13,070.49	21,132.20
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,471.85	6,324.18	1,352.14	7,796.03	9,799.50	15,796.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	1,453.09	6,281.02	1,365.71	7,734.11	9,741.82	15,750.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :						
	Basic:	2.60	11.18	2.39	13.78	17.32	27.93
	Diluted:	2.59	11.14	2.39	13.73	17.32	27.84

Notes:
1. The above financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05 November 2024. The results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company and the statutory auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the same.
2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
3. The Finance Act, 2024 amended Section 112 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to reduce the rate of taxation on long-term capital gains arising from the transfer of long-term capital assets to 12.5%, and to withdraw the benefit of indexation for any transfers of capital assets made after 23 July 2024. Consequent to such amendment, the Company has accounted for deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 2,408 lakhs attributable to fair value of freehold land during the current quarter.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 05.11.2024

For Wonderla Holidays Limited
Sd/-
Arun K. Chittilappilly - Managing Director



CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: A-898, Tagore Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001
CIN: L45201PB2002PLC025257, E-mail: secretarial@ceigall.com, Website: www.ceigall.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,243.98	7,813.43	7,169.67	16,057.41	13,678.13	29,917.96	7,868.10	8,302.07	7,495.70	16,170.18	14,073.71	30,661.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.60	917.80	842.22	1,767.40	1,539.11	3,680.41	882.01	1,039.18	972.28	1,921.20	1,575.62	4,053.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.60	917.80	842.22	1,767.40	1,539.11	3,680.41	882.01	1,039.18	972.28	1,921.20	1,575.62	4,053.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	632.80	691.18	641.76	1,323.98	1,154.33	2,769.32	655.33	778.59	739.09	1,433.92	1,180.12	3,043.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	634.23	693.45	644.68	1,327.68	1,157.25	2,775.33	660.72	780.37	742.01	1,441.10	1,183.04	3,049.09
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 5/- each)	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	7,998.85	-	-	-	-	-	8,278.45
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)												
	Basic (In ₹)	3.90	4.40	4.08	8.16	7.35	17.62	4.04	4.95	4.70	8.84	7.51	19.37
	Diluted (In ₹)	3.90	4.40	4.08	8.16	7.35	17.62	4.04	4.95	4.70	8.84	7.51	19.37

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ceigall.com).
2) The above standalone/consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 5, 2024.

For CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED

Sd/-
Megha Kainth
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 5th November, 2024

CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

CIN: L24290TN2009PLC071563
 Regd. Office: Team House, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048.
 Website: www.chemfabalkalis.com Email: ccalcosecy@ccal.in
 Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750860

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Current Period ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year	3 Months ended 30/09/2024	Current Period ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year
		(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)
1.	Total Income from operations	7,899.87	15,503.92	7,958.25	8,189.62	15,842.73	7,958.25
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	420.88	1,031.49	768.01	72.74	340.10	665.93
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	420.88	1,031.49	768.01	72.74	340.10	665.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.72	727.61	535.33	(53.44)	36.13	430.31
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	300.79	739.68	518.66	(47.37)	48.20	413.64
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,428.66	1,428.66	1,420.60	1,428.66	1,428.66	1,420.60
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	5.10	3.77	(0.37)	0.25	3.03
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	2.05	5.06	3.73	(0.37)	0.25	3.00

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (www.chemfabalkalis.com).

For CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO
 CHAIRMAN
 DIN No: 00127809

Place : Chennai
 Dated : 04 November 2024

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Maps Towers, Plot No.409, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Phase-III, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500096.
 CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598
 Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: info@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited
		(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)	(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)	(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)	(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)	(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)	(Rs. Lakhs, unless specified)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,115.53	4,018.11	1,655.16	7,738.23	14,300.38	5,472.09
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77	1,001.52
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77	1,566.08
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	166.18	303.81	118.25	458.94	1,106.98	1,442.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	166.18	303.81	118.25	527.86	1,180.04	876.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 10 each]	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,023.02	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,023.02
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic (amount in Rs.)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01	2.82
	2. Diluted (amount in Rs.)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01	2.82

Notes:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the Company's website at www.balaxipharma.in.
 b. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 05, 2024. The said Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Ashish Maheshwari
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01575984

Place: Dubai
 Date: November 05, 2024



आरईसी लिमिटेड | REC Limited
 (भारत सरकार का महारत्न उद्यम) (A Maharatna Government of India Enterprise)
 Regd. Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
 Corporate Office: REC World Headquarters, Plot No. I-4, Near IFFCO Chowk Metro Station, Sector-29, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)
 Tel.: +91-124-4441300 | Website: www.recindia.nic.in
 CIN: L40101DL1969GOI005095 | GST: 06AAACR4512R323

Sale of Financial Assets by REC Limited under Swiss Challenge Method Process Document - Terms and Conditions for Sale REC/SAM/CPL/ARC/2024-25 Dated 06.11.2024

REC Limited invites counter bids from Asset Reconstruction Companies (ARCs) registered with the Reserve Bank of India under Section 3 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, Scheduled Commercial Banks, eligible Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFCs) including Housing Finance Companies (HFCs), Small Finance Banks and all India Financial Institutions duly licensed by Reserve Bank of India and as eligible under the "Master Direction- Reserve Bank of India (Transfer of Loan Exposures) Directions, 2021, dated 24 September 2021 (Updated as on 28 December 2023)" issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (hereinafter referred to as "RBI Master Directions") for sale of its Financial Asset as mentioned below, in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned in the Process Document. The counter bids are called from the interested bidders for the challenge process under "Swiss Challenge Method", against the base offer in hand of Rs. 58,65,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Crores and Sixty Five Lakh only ("base-bid"). The bidder of base-bid will have the right to match the highest counter bid or to bid higher than the highest counter bid ("challenger bid"). The details of debt exposure and terms of sale are as under: -

Name of the borrower	Nature of Financial Asset	Admitted claim	Offer in Hand	Terms of Sale
Corporate Power Limited (CPL)*	Term loan – Consortium financing along with other lenders. REC's voting share is 19.55% in the liquidation process	₹ 28,48,30,68,673	₹ 58,65,00,000	100% cash basis

*CPL is presently under Liquidation. The loan exposure of REC Limited in CPL is hereinafter, referred to as the "Financial Asset".

The sale of Financial Asset (by way of assignment only on 100% cash basis) will be on "AS-IS-WHERE-IS AND WHATEVER-THERE-IS BASIS" and without any recourse to REC Limited. REC Limited will be assigning the outstanding debt to the Successful Bidder as on the date of execution of the requisite agreements with the Successful Bidder upon payment of entire consideration.

The Process Document containing detailed terms and conditions is available at official web site of REC Limited-www.recindia.nic.in. The interested bidders are advised to read the Process Document before participating. The last date of submission of Expression of Interest (EoI) is 13.11.2024.

For any clarification, following official may be contacted:

- a) Sh. Ratnesh Kumar, GM (SAM) - ratnesh@recindia.com, - M - 8145752534
- b) Sh. Parveen Kumar Saini, CM (SAM) - parveen@recindia.com, - M - 9810944929

Place: Gurugram
 Date: 06/11/2024

Sd/-
 (General Manager – SAM)
 REC LIMITED



An **RPLC** Company

KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061
 Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030
 Tel. No: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287 Website: www.kecrg.com Email: investorpoint@kecrg.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	(₹ in Crore)	(₹ in Crore)	(₹ in Crore)	(₹ in Crore)
1 Revenue from operations	5,113.31	4,499.03	9,625.20	19,914.17
2 Net Profit before tax	113.47	65.78	225.50	426.49
3 Net Profit for the period (after tax)	85.41	55.83	172.98	346.78
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	151.60	121.77	213.74	401.27
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)	53.42	51.42	53.42	51.42
6 Other Equity	-	-	-	4,044.28
7 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value ₹ 2/- each)	3.32	2.17	6.72	13.49

Notes:
 1. The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 04, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 2. Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under: -

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,483.84	3,982.29	8,372.09	17,383.35
Profit before tax	73.90	9.36	116.97	191.58
Profit after tax	58.15	6.77	90.30	147.53

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrg.com.

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
 VIMAL KEJRIWAL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
 DIN: 00026981

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 04, 2024

Visit us at www.kecrg.com



Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office: 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333
 Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com
 CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30 th September 2024	30 th June 2024	30 th September 2023	30 th September 2024	30 th September 2023	31 st March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,122.59	17,746.89	8,140.51	24,869.48	27,167.27	50,602.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,209.21)	8,347.96	1,848.83	7,138.75	13,070.49	21,132.20
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,209.21)	8,347.96	1,848.83	7,138.75	13,070.49	21,132.20
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,471.85	6,324.18	1,352.14	7,796.03	9,799.50	15,796.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	1,453.09	6,281.02	1,365.71	7,734.11	9,741.82	15,750.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34	5,657.34
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	2.60	11.18	2.39	13.78	17.32	27.93
	Diluted:	2.59	11.14	2.39	13.73	17.32	27.84

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05 November 2024. The results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company and the statutory auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the same.
 2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 3. The Finance Act, 2024 amended Section 112 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to reduce the rate of taxation on long-term capital gains arising from the transfer of long-term capital assets to 12.5%, and to withdraw the benefit of indexation for any transfers of capital assets made after 23 July 2024. Consequent to such amendment, the Company has accounted for deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 2,408 lakhs attributable to fair value of freehold land during the current quarter.

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 05.11.2024

For Wonderla Holidays Limited
 Sd/-
 Arun K. Chittilappilly - Managing Director



CEIGALL INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: A-898, Tagore Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001
 CIN: L45201PB2002PLC025257, E-mail: secretarial@ceigall.com, Website: www.ceigall.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(All amounts in Million INR unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,243.98	7,813.43	7,169.67	16,057.41	13,678.13	29,917.96	7,868.10	8,302.07	7,495.70	16,170.18	14,073.71	30,661.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.60	917.80	842.22	1,767.40	1,539.11	3,680.41	882.01	1,039.18	972.28	1,921.20	1,575.62	4,053.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	849.60	917.80	842.22	1,767.40	1,539.11	3,680.41	882.01	1,039.18	972.28	1,921.20	1,575.62	4,053.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	632.80	691.18	641.76	1,323.98	1,154.33	2,769.32	655.33	778.59	739.09	1,433.92	1,180.12	3,043.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	634.23	693.45	644.68	1,327.68	1,157.25	2,775.33	660.72	780.37	742.01	1,441.10	1,183.04	3,049.09
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of 5/- each)	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68	871.02	785.68	785.68
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	7,998.85	-	-	-	-	-	8,278.45
8	Earnings Per Equity Shares (not annualised for quarters)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (In ₹)	3.90	4.40	4.08	8.16	7.35	17.62	4.04	4.95	4.70	8.84	7.51	19.37
	Diluted (In ₹)	3.90	4.40	4.08	8.16	7.35	17.62	4.04	4.95	4.70	8.84	7.51	19.37

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock

బోరుమంటన్న బిల్లులు



నవతెలంగాణ-హైదరాబాద్ బ్యారో
 రాష్ట్రంలో రియల్ ఎస్టేట్ రంగం పడకేసింది. హైదరాబాద్ హోమ్లీస్ డివీజన్ పరిధిలో రిజిస్ట్రేషన్ నిలుపుదల చేసి, ప్రభుత్వ ప్రతిష్టా నానా అనుబంధ గవర్నమెంట్ లీఆర్ఎస్ వర్షింగ్ డ్రైనింగ్, మాజీ మంత్రి కే పాకరాజురావు అన్నారు. రేపంత్ సర్కార్ హైద్రాబాద్ ఎస్టేట్ డివిజన్ బిల్లులను బ్యాంకులకు ఉప్పు దండంకోసం కోసమేనని విమర్శించారు. అలా వసూలు చేసే సొమ్మును సీఎం రేపంత్ రిజిస్ట్రేషన్ డివిజన్ కౌంట్రీ అడివర్షనాని ఉప్పుతున్నారని ఆరోపించారు. మంగళవారంనాటికి క్రీడగర్ కాలనీ సత్యనాథుని నిర్మాణంపై కార్యక్రమానికి రియల్టర్ల పోర్టు నిర్మాణంపై కార్యక్రమానికి

మామూల దరలు పడిపోయాయంటూ ప్రచారం చేశారని గుర్తించారు. తెలంగాణ ఎక్కడిన వెంటనే బిల్లుల కోసం వర్షింగ్ వాల్ లోపలకు పోయి పంచాయితీ లేవన కోఆర్డినేట్ చేయాలన్నారు. నీటి సౌకర్యం లేనందువల్ల రాష్ట్రంలో వందల ఎకరాల భూములు ఉన్న భూస్వాములు కూడా బంగారాన్ని బ్యాంకుల్లో తాకట్టు పెట్టేవారని, కానీ కోఆర్డినేట్ హయాలో భూముల దరలు పెరగడంతో రైతులు సంకోచంగా ఉన్నారని అన్నారు. గడవిన 20 ఏళ్లుగా మధ్య ఎగువ మధ్యతరగతి ప్రజలు భూమి మీద పెట్టుబడి పెట్టారని, ఇప్పుడు వాటి దరలు పాతాళాన్ని చూస్తుండడంతో ఆర్థిక అభివృద్ధి కుప్పకూలింది. గురువారంనాటి తెలివారం కేసీఆర్ రైతు బంధు, సాగు సీక్స్, 24 గంటల ఉచిత కలియే వంటి విధానపరమైన నిర్ణయాలు తీసుకోవడం వల్ల బీఆర్ఎస్ హయాంలో భూముల దరలు పెరిగిన విషయం వివరించారు. ప్రస్తుత కౌంట్రీ ప్రభుత్వంపై పెట్టుబడిదారులకు నమ్మకం లేదని, అప్పుడి సమావేశాల్లో ఆపార్ట్ నేతల కౌంట్రీ పెట్టుబడిదారులకు నమ్మకం లేదని, అప్పుడి మోసాల్ని ఎండగడతూ, నిలదీస్తున్నారంటూ నల్లంపేట జరిగిన కౌంట్రీ సమావేశ గందరగోళాన్ని డివీజన్ అధికారులు వివరించారు. బిల్లులకు అనుబంధాలు తీసుకోవడం కష్టమవుతున్నదని, ఇది పరిస్థితి కొనసాగితే బిల్లుల విడిచిపెట్టే ప్రమాదముందని ఆందోళన వ్యక్తం చేశారు.

పడకేసిన రియల్ ఎస్టేట్ బిల్లులు
 పెట్టుబడులు పెట్టి నేలవాళ్లు చూస్తున్న ప్రజలు, రియల్టర్ల నమావేశంలో మాజీమంత్రి కేటీఆర్

క్ర. సం.	వివరాలు (గ్రాంట్ పేరు, పరిమాణం, విలువ)	స్థానిక మేజిస్ట్రేట్ ఆఫీస్ వివరాలు	అప్రోవల్ తేదీ	విడిచిపెట్టే తేదీ
1.	హైదరాబాద్ లోని 10 ఎకరాల భూమి, విలువ 100 కోట్లు.	హైదరాబాద్ సెక్షన్ 3, ప్లాట్ నెం. 100.	09/2024	08/2024
2.	హైదరాబాద్ లోని 5 ఎకరాల భూమి, విలువ 50 కోట్లు.	హైదరాబాద్ సెక్షన్ 3, ప్లాట్ నెం. 200.	09/2024	08/2024
3.	హైదరాబాద్ లోని 15 ఎకరాల భూమి, విలువ 150 కోట్లు.	హైదరాబాద్ సెక్షన్ 3, ప్లాట్ నెం. 300.	09/2024	02/2024
4.	హైదరాబాద్ లోని 20 ఎకరాల భూమి, విలువ 200 కోట్లు.	హైదరాబాద్ సెక్షన్ 3, ప్లాట్ నెం. 400.	09/2024	13/08/2024

జాతీయ జాగృతం చేసిన దాశరథి రచనలు

SOUTH INDIAN Bank
 బ్రాంచ్ చిరునామా: బి.నెం: 1/27, స్వస్థ అంజనా కాంప్లెక్స్, కొత్తూరు, తెలంగాణ, పిన్ కోడ్: 509228
 బ్రాంచ్ మెయిల్ ఐడి: br0187@siib.co.in

తెలంగాణ సాహిత్య అకాడమీ కౌలీ చైర్మన్ సంది సిధారెడ్డి
 దాశరథి కృష్ణమూర్తి 37వ వర్షం

GHMC
 గ్రేటర్ హైదరాబాద్ మున్సిపల్ కార్పొరేషన్
 దివ్య పేర్లకు సంబంధించిన వివరాలు...

బీసీలకు వెన్నుపోటు పొడిచేందుకే కులగణన
 సీఎంకె దమ్మంబే గాంధీ ఫూల్ సంచి మూసారాబాగ్ వరకు పాదయాత్ర చేయాలి: బీజేపీ రాష్ట్ర ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి

సాగర్ నెయిలర్స్-2
 కంపెనీ చట్టం, 2013లో రాష్ట్ర XXI యొక్క సెక్షన్ 10(2) రిజిస్ట్రేషన్ సంబంధించిన నోటీసులు ప్రకటన (అవసరం చట్టం, 2013 యొక్క సెక్షన్ 374(1), అవసరం రిజిస్ట్రేషన్ చేయడం అవసరం)...

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యారో-హైదరాబాద్
 బీసీలకు వెన్నుపోటు పొడిచేందుకే కులగణన సర్వే చేయమన్నారు బీజేపీ రాష్ట్ర ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి డాక్టర్ కాసం వెంకటేశ్వర్లు. విమర్శించారు. కార్యక్రమం, సంక్షేమ పథకాల ప్రయోజనాలను సమర్థం చేయడానికి ఈ సర్వే చేస్తున్నారని అనుమానం కలుగుతుందనే ప్రస్తావన లేవనెత్తారు. ప్రజల వ్యక్త వివరాలు, గోప్యతకు సంబంధించి వివరాలను సర్వే ప్రాధికారం అడగటాన్ని తప్పుబట్టారు. సీఎం రేపంత్ రెడ్డి భువనగిరి జిల్లా నుంచి పాదయాత్ర చేయడం గా...

POKARNA LIMITED
 105, First Floor, Surya Towers, S.P. Road, Secunderabad, Telangana, India - 500003. Tel: +91 40 2789 7722, 27896561, 2784 4101
 Fax: +91 40 2784 2121, Email: info@pokarna.com, Website: www.pokarna.com

నిమ్నలో... 10 నెలల్లో 1000 ఫిస్టలు ఆర్థికయావేనస్ సర్జరీలు
 అదర్స్ కోర్ట్ కేస్ కట్ చేసి వేదకలు నిర్మించారు. ఈ సంబంధంగా డైరెక్టర్ డాక్టర్ బీరప్ప మాట్లాడుతూ గతేడాది జనవరి నుంచి డిసెంబర్ నాటికి వెయ్యి సర్జరీలు చేసే, ఈ ఏడాది అక్టోబర్ నాటికి రికార్డు స్థాయిలో వెయ్యి సర్జరీలు చేసినట్లు తెలిపారు. వాస్కులర్ సర్జరీల విభాగానికి ప్రాధాన్యం సందేహ మహాపాత్ర, డాక్టర్లు అనుభవ, వైద్యులు సర్జరీని నిర్వహించే డాక్టర్ బీరప్ప అభినందించారు. ఈ కార్యక్రమంలో మెడికల్ సూపరింటెండెంట్ ప్రొఫెసర్ నిమ్మల చియ్యంబే టి.కె.ఎం. అని నిమ్మల డైరెక్టర్ డాక్టర్ బీరప్ప తెలిపారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా మంగళవారం వాస్కులర్ విభాగం నెలల్లో 1000 ఫిస్టలు ఆర్థికయావేనస్ సర్జరీలు చేశారు. ఈ ఆస్తుల పరిశ్రమ 10 నెలల వ్యవధిలో వెయ్యి శస్త్రచికిత్సలు చేయడం వల్ల కాలినగం అని నిమ్మల డైరెక్టర్ డాక్టర్ బీరప్ప తెలిపారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా మంగళవారం వాస్కులర్ విభాగం

తెలంగాణ పర్యాటక రంగంలో పెట్టుబడులు పెట్టండి
 వరల్డ్ ట్రావెల్ ఈవెంట్లో మంత్రి జూపల్లి పిలుపు

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
 Registered Address: 8-2-502/1A, Ground Floor, JVI Towers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana
 Website: www.somdattfin.com; Email: compliances@sdff.com; CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494
 AN EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDING 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23		
	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)	Un-Audited (Refer Note 3)		
1. Total income from Operations	3,42	493.84	361.92	497.26	691.24	1,502.95
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.20)	436.65	336.40	380.45	653.20	1,358.95
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.20)	436.65	336.40	380.45	653.20	1,358.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(51.98)	316.28	300.26	264.30	580.54	1,209.73
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(51.98)	316.28	300.26	264.30	580.54	1,209.56
6. Equity Share Capital	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80
7. Other Equity	2,808.76	2,860.74	1,915.43	2,860.74	1,915.43	2,544.48
8. Net Worth	3,809.56	3,861.54	2,916.23	3,861.54	2,916.23	3,545.28
9. Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (₹)	(0.52)	3.16	3.00	2.64	5.80	12.09
- Diluted (₹)	(0.52)	3.16	3.00	2.64	5.80	12.09
10. Debt equity ratio (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
11. Total debt to total assets (times)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
12. Net profit margin (%)	-1519.9%	64.0%	83.0%	53.2%	84.0%	80.5%

బాలాక్షి ఫార్మాస్యూటికల్స్ లిమిటెడ్
 రిజిస్టర్డ్ ఆఫీస్: 3వ అంతస్తు, మాస్కో బస్స్ స్టాండ్ నెం. 409, లోడ్ నెం. 81, బాలాక్షి హిల్స్, పేజ్-3, హైదరాబాద్, తెలంగాణ, ఇండియా-500096.
 CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598
 Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: info@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

30, నవంబర్, 2024లో ముగిసిన క్రమపాతం మరియు అర్జీ వార్షికం కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయబడిన ఫిస్టలు మరియు ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల సారాంశం

క్ర. సం.	వివరాలు	మొదటి క్రమపాతం 30.09.2024 ఆడిట్ చేయబడినది	స్థానిక మేజిస్ట్రేట్ ఆఫీస్ తేదీ 30.09.2024 ఆడిట్ చేయబడినది	మొదటి క్రమపాతం 30.09.2023 ఆడిట్ చేయబడినది	మొదటి క్రమపాతం 30.09.2024 ఆడిట్ చేయబడినది	మొదటి క్రమపాతం 30.09.2023 ఆడిట్ చేయబడినది
1.	అవసరమైన మొత్తం ఫ్యాక్టరీ అదాంట్	2,115.53	4,018.11	1,655.16	7,738.23	5,472.09
2.	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికల అదాంట్ (మొత్తం & మినహాయించిన మరియు రికా అదాంట్లు)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77
3.	మొత్తం మొదటి కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికల అదాంట్ (మొత్తం & మినహాయించిన మరియు రికా అదాంట్లు)	220.49	409.22	157.18	556.28	1,293.77
4.	మొత్తం కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు నికల అదాంట్ (మొత్తం & మినహాయించిన మరియు రికా అదాంట్లు)	166.18	303.81	118.25	458.94	1,106.98
5.	కాలవ్యవధి కొరకు ఫ్యాక్టరీ నికల అదాంట్ (మొత్తం & మినహాయించిన మరియు రికా అదాంట్లు)	166.18	303.81	118.25	458.94	1,106.98
6.	వినియోగించిన టెక్స్టైల్ వాల్యూ మూలధనం (ముఖ్యంగా రూ. 10/- కంటే ఎక్కువ)	1,104.15	1,104.15	1,023.02	1,104.15	1,104.15
7.	గత సంవత్సరం యొక్క అడిట్ చేయబడిన బ్యాలెన్స్ షీట్లో చూపినట్లుగా నికల అదాంట్లు (రికార్డింగ్ పరిధిలో మినహాయించినది)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	వాల్యూ టెక్స్టైల్ వాల్యూ మూలధనం (రూ. 10/- కంటే ఎక్కువ)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01
	2. కాలవ్యవధి (మొత్తం రూ.)	0.30	0.55	0.23	0.84	2.01